Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №31 в микрорайоне №33

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	409123.49
	1225892.04
	64°49'55''
	1.83
	1-2

	2
	409124.27
	1225893.70
	64°53'21''
	40.18
	2-3

	3
	409141.32
	1225930.08
	164°25'08''
	2.16
	3-4

	4
	409139.24
	1225930.66
	119°07'18''
	6.62
	4-5

	5
	409136.02
	1225936.44
	151°01'56''
	1.92
	5-6

	6
	409134.34
	1225937.37
	151°04'56''
	27.24
	6-7

	7
	409110.50
	1225950.54
	241°12'59''
	45.98
	7-8

	8
	409088.36
	1225910.24
	330°37'59''
	13.72
	8-9

	9
	409100.32
	1225903.51
	333°39'46''
	25.85
	9-1

	Площадь
	0,1726.0000 га     1726.09 кв.м.

	Периметр
	165.5 м.


